GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

LOKSABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2870
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03™ August 2018/Shravana 12, 1940(SAKA)
Bitcoin Investors

2870. SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN YADAV:
SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA:

QUESTION

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

a) whether the Government proposes to/has issued notices to Bitcoin investors:

b) if so, the details thereof:
c) the number of such investors identified by the Government so far: and

d) the details of action taken against them along with the outcome thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI Pon. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a), (b) & (d) The Government has not issued any notice to Bitcoin Investors and there is no such proposal under consideration currently.

(c) There is no information officially on number of Bitcoin Investors.
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